
3.3.2 Number of workshops/seminars conducted on Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and 
Industry - Academia Innovativepractices during the last five years (6) 
 

S.No. Year 
Name of the workshop/ 

seminar 
Date 

From – To 

Link to 

the 
Activity 

report on 
the 

website 

Date of 
establishment 

of IPR cell 

2012-13 

1 
2012-
13 

Dr. K. Sudheer Reddy, 
Infosys Ltd. 
 
Two Day National 
Conference on “Advances in 
Computer Networks and 
Information Security 

NCACNS – 2K12”under 
TEQIP-II 

12 - 13 
July 2012 

  

2 
2012-
13 

Mr. K. Jagan Mohan, 
Scientist C-DAC, 
Bangalore 
 
Expert Lecture on Smart 
Grid under TEQIP-II 

25 Aug 
2012 

  

3 
2012-
13 

Mr. O. M. DeveshGuha, 
Software Development 
Engineer, 
Microsoft Corporation, USA 
 
Expert Lecture on The 

Elements of a Data center 
and the Cloud and An Intro 
to Linux Networking under 
TEQIP-II 

03 Dec 
2012 

  

4 
2012-
13 

Mr. SudhasKurdhekar, 
Software Developer, 
Alpha Tech Solutions, 
Bangalore 
 
Two Day Faculty 
Development Program on 
Advances in Natural 
Language Processing under 
TEQIP – II 

1 - 2 Mar 
2013 

  

5 
2012-
13 

A Seminar on Intellectual 
Property Protection 

07 Mar 
2013 

  

6 
2012-
13 

Dr. P. Radha Krishna, 
Principal Research 
Scientist, Infosys, 
Hyderabad 

 

30 Mar - 
01 Apr 
2013 

  



Mr. M. Vidyasagar, 
Project Leader,Syntel 
Chennai 
 

A Three Day Faculty 
Development Program on 
Recent Trends and 
Research Perspective in 
DMDW under TEQIP – II 

2013-14 

1 
2013-
14 

Mr. Hitesh Jain, 
Computer Associates, 
Bangalore 
 
Mr. Jyothi Reddy, 
IDS Hyderabad 
 
Mr. I. Srikar, 
On MobileGlobal Asia, 
Bangalore 
 
Skill Development Program 
on Open Source Tools 
under TEQIP – II 

26 - 27 
July 2013 

  

2 
2013-
14 

Mr. V. Suresh, 
IT Agility, Bangalore 
 
Mr. Venkat, 
HP, Bangalore 
 
Mr. Naveen, 
IDS, Hyderabad 
 
Two day Staff Training 
Program on Network 
Concepts and Applications 
under TEQIP – II 

19 Oct 
2013 

  

3 
2013-
14 

Mr. SrinivasKolluri, 

Director, Heresy Info-
Tech,Hyderabad 
 
One day Industry Expert 
Lecture on Software 
Development Tools and 
Patterns under TEQIP – II 

26 Oct 
2013 

  

4 
2013-
14 

Dr. Amith P Kesarkar, 
Scientist – SD, NARL, 
Gadanki 
 
One day Expert Lecture on 
Embedded C under TEQIP-
II 

15 Nov 
2013 

  



 
2013-

14 

Mr. Venkat, 
Software Engineer, Evam 
Tech, Bangalore 
 

Two Day National Level 
Workshop on Knowledge 
Mining Using SPSS Modeller 
and Weka under TEQIP – II 

15 - 16 

Nov 2013 
  

6 
2013-
14 

Mr. T. Pranabh Kumar, 
R & D Advisor, 
Zettamine Technologies, 
Hyderabad 
 
Mr. Ashok Polapragada, 
Prinicipal Consultant, 
Zettamine Technologies, 
Hyderabad 
 

Seminar on Data Analytics 
Challenges And Issues 
under TEQIP – II 

25 Nov 
2013 

  

7 
2013-
14 

Mr. A. Saleemudin, 
Project Engineer, CDAC 
Hyderabad 
 
Mr. Rahul Kumar, 
Project Engineer, CDAC 
Hyderabad 
 
One day Student Training 
Programme (Workshop) on 

Information & Web 
Application Security 
Awareness under TEQIP – 
II 

30 Nov 
2013 

  

8 
2013-
14 

Ms. V. Gayathri, SP, Soft 
Global Pvt. Ltd. 
 

Mr. Y. Venkatesh, SP, Soft 
Gobal Pvt. Ltd 
 
Two day National Level FDP 
on Research Perspectives 
And Challenges In 
Database Security & 

Privacy under TEQIP – II 

02 - 03 
Dec 2013 

  

9 
2013-
14 

Mr. B. S. BinduMadhavan 
Associate Professor, 
CDAC Bangalore 
 
One day Industry Expert 
Lecture on High 

Performance Computing 

01 Mar 
2014 

  



under TEQIP – II 

10 
2013-
14 

Mr. M. Naveen Kumar, 
Senior Software Engineer, 
ARICENT Group, Bangalore 

 
Ms. K. J. N. Sudha, 
Senior Software Engineer, 
Indecomm Global Services, 
Bangalore 
 

One day Industry Expert 
Lecture on Reusable Design 
Strategies under TEQIP – II 

07 Mar 
2014 

  

11 
2013-
14 

Mr. Surya Prakash, 
HP Bangalore 
 
Mr. Avinash, 
IDS Hyderabad 
 
Mr. Vanisree, 
Accenture, Bangalore 
 
Two day Skill Development 
Program on Software 

Testing Tools under TEQIP 
– II 

14 - 15 
Mar 2014 

  

12 
2013-
14 

Mr. Bhargav Raman, Team 
Leader, Nihon 
Communications, Bangalore 
 
Two day FDP on Emerging 
Trends In Wireless 
Networks under TEQIP II 

29 - 30 
Mar 2014 

  

13 
2013-
14 

A Seminar on Need and 
protect of Intellectual 
Property 

07 Apr 
2014 

  

14 
2013-
14 

Mr. Hitesh Jain, 
Computer Associates, 

Bangalore 
 
Mr. Adarsh, TCS Hyderabad 
 
Mr. Akash Samsung 
Hyderabad 
 

Mr. Sreekanth, IDS, 
Bangalore 
 
Two day Skill Development 
Program on Mobile 
Application Development 
using Android under TEQIP 

02-03 May 
2014 

  



II 

2014-15 

1 
2014-
15 

Mr. A. Karunakar 

HCL,Bangalore 
 
One day Industry Expert 
Lecture on Advances in 
Machine Learning for 
Multimedia Applications 
under TEQIP – II 

02 Aug 
2014 

  

2 
2014-
15 

Mr. B. Naga Visweswar,  
CEO, IDS, Bangalore 
 
One Day Expert Lecture on  
“SQL Server Integration 
and Reporting Services 
under TEQIP – II 

4 Aug 
2014 

  

3 
2014-
15 

Workshop on Intellectual 
Property Enforcement 

07 Aug 
2015 

  

4 
2014-
15 

Mr. LakshmanPriyatham 
Quality Assurance 
Engineer, 
Cisco Systems India Pvt. 
Ltd, Bangalore 

 
One Day Expert Lecture on  
“Small Cells & Technologies 
in 4th Generation Wireless 
Mobile Communication 
under TEQIP – II 

23 Aug 

2014 
 

  

5 
2014-
15 

Mr. B. Nagavishweswar 

IDS, Bangalore. 

 
An Industry Expert Lecture 
on Latest trends in Mobile 
Computing 
Under TEQIP II 

25 Aug 
2014 

  

 
 

 

6 

2014-
15 

Mr. NarasimhaKarumanchi 
C.E.O Carrier monk, 
Hyderabad 
 
Mr. Varadhan V V 
Software Engineer, 
Microsoft, Hyderabad 

 
Two day SDP on “Data 
Structures and Algorithms” 
Under TEQIP II 

10 - 11 
Sep 2014 

  

7 
2014-
15 

Mr. P. Rammohan Reddy, 
Project Delivery Manager, 
TCS, Bangalore. 

19 Sept 
2014 

  



 
One day Student 
Development Program 
Cloud programming models 

Under TEQIP II 

 
8 

2014-
15 

Mr. SrinubabuMarupaka 
Microsoft India, Hyderabad 
Project Manager 
 
One Day Expert Lecture on  
“Real World and practical 
exposure of SAP” under 
TEQIP – II 

27 Sep 
2014 

  

9 
2014-
15 

Mr. K. VeeraChander, 
Solution Architect, TCS, 
Bangalore. 
 
A One day Guest Lecture 

on Network Security 
under TEQIP – II 

14 Oct 
2014 

  

10 
2014-
15 

Mr. G. R. B. Prasad, 
YodleeInfotech, Bangalore 
 
Mr. C. Sreenath, 
Samsung Hyderabad 

 
Mr. Karunakar, 
HCL Bangalore 
 
Two day SDP on “Mobile 
App’s Development Using 
Open Source Tools” 
under TEQIP – II 

17 - 18 
Oct 2014 

  

11 
2014-
15 

Mr. Varadhan V V 
Software Engineer, 
Microsoft, Hyderabad 
 
One day Skill Development 

Programme on Cloud 
Computing with emphasis 
on IoT under TEQIP II 

27Oct 
2014 

  

12 
2014-
15 

Dr. K. P. Supreethi 
Associate Professor of CSE, 
JNTUH College of 
Engineering, Hyderabad. 
 
Dr. K. F. Bharathi 
Assistant Professor, 
JNTUA, Anantapur. 
 
Mr. P. Ram Mohanreddy 
Project Delivery Manager, 

TCS, Bangalore 

07 - 08 
Nov 2014 

  



 
Mr. K. VeeraChander 
Solution Architect, TCS, 
Bangalore 

 
Two Day FDP on “Recent 
Trends and Research 
Perspectives in Data 
Warehousing and Mining” 
under TEQIP II 

13 
2014-
15 

Mr. Sreekanth, 
CISCO, Hyderabad 
 
Two day Skill Development 
Program on Network 
Simulation Tools 
under TEQIP – II 

27 - 28 
Feb 2015 

  

14 
2014-
15 

Dr. R. Tamil Chelvan 

Kancheepuram, 
Performance Test Manager, 
Siemens, 
Chennai. 
 
Two Week FDP on 
“Emerging Challenges And 
Research perspectives In 
Network Security And 
Intrusion Detection 
Systems” 
under TEQIP – II 

04 - 16 
May 2015 

  

2015-16 

1 
2015-
16 

Dr. M. Srikanth 
Senior Security Analyst 
Department of Web 
Security, CDAC, 
Hyderabad. 
 
Two Day FDP on “Cyber 

Security and Forensics” 
under TEQIP – II 

10 - 11 
Dec 2015 

  

2 
2015-
16 

Mr.Biswajith Paul, Scientist, 
5CAIR(DRDO), Bangalore 
 
One Day Expert Lecture on 
“Machine Learning and its 

applications in Research” 
under TEQIP – II 

12 Dec 
2015 

  

3 
2015-
16 

Mr. Bibekanandachoudhary 
Associate partner, 
Business analytics and 
strategy, 

Global base services, Asia 

2 Jan 2016 
 

  



Pacific, IBM 
Bengaluru 
 
One Day Expert Lecture on 

“Business Analytics & 
Strategy in Industry 
Practices” under TEQIP – II 

4 
2015-
16 

Mr. E. Pradeep Kumar 
Cloud Lead and Architect 
IBM India Pvt. Ltd, 
Hyderabad 
 
One Day Expert Lecture on  
“Introduction and Real 
world of cloud computing” 
under TEQIP – II 

27 Feb 
2016 

  

5 
2015-
16 

Mr. Ch. V. Krishna Kishore 
TS Transco 

HYDERABAD 
 
One Day Guest Lecture on 
“Higher Education 
Opportunities for 
Engineering Graduates” 
under TEQIP – II 

2Apr 2016   

6 
2015-
16 

A Seminar on Intellectual 
Property in Research and 
Innovation 

20 
May2016 

  

2016-17 

1 
2016-

17 

Mr.B.Varun Kumar reddy 
Co-Founder & CEO, 

Fragma Data Systems, 
Bengaluru. 
 
Mr.G.LavanKumar 
Project Lead, TCS, 
Bengaluru. 
 

Mr.AshokProlaprogada 

Manager, Karvy Analytics, 

Hyderabad. 

 

Two Day FDP on “Emerging 
trends in Big Data” under 
TEQIP – II 
 

01 - 02 

July 2016 
  

2 
2016-
17 

Mr. M. K. Chaitanya 
Technical Officer, 
e-Security Team, CDAC, 
Hyderabad 
 

17 Sep 
2016 

  



One Day Expert Lecture on 
“Security Issues in Mobile 
Applications” under TEQIP 
– II 

3 
2016-
17 

Mr. Dwarakanath 
Project Engineer, 
CDAC-Knowledge Park, 
Bangalore 
 
One Day Workshop on 

“IOT: Engineering 
Opportunities” 
under TEQIP – II 

28 Sep 
2016 

  

4 
2016-

17 

Mr. VenkataPavan Kumar 
TrueTech Solutions, 
Chennai. 
 
One day SDP on “Mobile 
Application Development 
with Cloud Platform” 

15 Oct 

2016 
  

5 
2016-
17 

Mr. SarangVenukula, 
Data Scientist, Karvy 
Analytics, Hyderabad. 

 
Mr.AbinavSrivastav, 
Data Scientist, Karvy 
Analytics, Hyderabad 
 
Two Day FDP on “Data 
Analytics and Machine 
Learning with R” under 
TEQIP – II 

21 - 22 
Oct 2016 

  

6 
2016-

17 

Mr. Krishnasastrypendyala 
Executive Director,PWC 
Hyderabad. 
 
One Day Expert Lecture on 

“Challenges in Cyber 
Security & Fraud 
Management” under TEQIP 
– II 

8 Nov 

2016 
  

7 
2016-
17 

Mr.AnupJayanthKelkar 
Chief Information officer, 
Vyclean solutions. 

 
Mr.NileshBorse 
VY solutions, Nagpur 
 
Mr.RohitGavfale, VY 
solutions, Nagpur 
 

28 Nov - 
02 Dec 
2016 

  



One Week FDP on 
“Advances in Python 
Programming” under TEQIP 
– II 

8 
2016-

17 

Mr. Dwarakanath 
Project Engineer, 
CDAC-Knowledge Park, 
Bangalore, 
 
Mrs. Annie Joyce 
Senior Technical Officer, 
CDAC-Knowledge Park, 
Bangalore. 
 
One Day SDP on “Emerging 
Trends In Internet Of 
Things” under TEQIP – II 

27 Jan 

2017 
  

9 
2016-
17 

One day workshop on 

Intellectual Property Rights 
Procedures and Best 

Practices 

13 Apr 
2017 

  

2017-18 

1 
2017-
18 

Mr. 
SreekanthVarmaChekuri 

Ex. Sr. Machine Learning 
Scientist, Amazon India 
Pvt. Ltd. Hyderabad 
 
Mr. Naveen Bade 
Sr. Software Developer 
Amazon India Pvt. Ltd. 

Hyderabad 
 
One day Workshop on 
Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning 

27 Oct 
2017 

  

2 
2017-
18 

Sri Madhusudhan, Orange 
Research Labs, Hyderabad 

 
Aravinda Reddy, GainSpan 
India, Bangalore 
 
S Pavan Kumar,  Citi Bank - 
Data Science Division, 
Bangalore 

 
Faculty Development 
Program on IOT and Big 
Data Analytics 

20 - 25 
Nov 2017 

  

3 
2017-
18 

Mr.RajaramanSubramaniam 
Operations Manager 

M/s Calligo Technologies, 

13 Oct 
2017 

  



Bangalore 
 
Expert Lecture on Artificial 
Intelligence and Big Data 

Analytics 

4 
2017-
18 

Mr. B Siva Prasad, 
 
Ms.K.Bavya 
 
Mrs. P.PrabhuSandhya 
 
Android Trainers in 
APSSDC, Government of 
Andra Pradesh, Andra 
Pradesh 
 
Google Android Developer  
Fundamental 

12 & 14 
Oct 2017 

  

 


